-

   -

   -

   -

179

   -

   300,137

   -

   300,137

   13,046,165

   32,481,495

   10,170,690

   13,482,180

   63,665

   1,129,468

   5,498,422

   161,794

   500,000

76,533,879

   12,665,764

   5,543,349

   1,210,589

   19,419,702

Foreign currency sensitivity

The tables below shows the sensit ivity of the Group’s profit  before tax to appreciat ion or depreciat ion of the naira in relat ion to other currencies. Based
on the past years behaviour, it  is reasonable to assume 100 basis points appreciat ion and 100 basis points depreciat ion of the Naira holding all other
variables constant.

Group Company

31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15

Increase/
(Decrease by

100Bp

Group

31-Dec-14

Increase/

(Decrease by
100Bp

Increase/

(Decrease by
100Bp

Company

31-Dec-14

Increase/

(Decrease by
100Bp

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   870,391   870,391   889,840   867,415

Investment securit ies - FVTPL   5,084   5,075   5,084   5,075

Investment securit ies - AFS   343,299   270,019   343,299   270,019

Investment securit ies - HTM   827,471   807,450   827,471   807,450

Trade receivables   -   -   -   -

   -   33,178   -   33,178

Liabilities

Investment contract liabilit ies   -   -   -   -

Trade payables   -   (132,625)   -   (132,625)

Impact on profit before tax   2,046,245   1,853,488   2,065,694   1,850,512

Tax charge of 30%   (613,873)   (556,046)   (619,708)   (555,153)

Impact on profit after tax   1,432,372   1,297,442   1,445,986   1,295,359

Reinsurance assets (Excl. prepaid reinsurance)

As at 31 December 2015

Notes To The Financial
Statements
(All amounts in thousands of Nigerian Naira unless otherwise stated)

BUSINESS REVIEW APPENDIXGOVERNANCE GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTSOVERVIEW

92

Annual Report & Accounts 2015

(i)   Interest rate risks:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

Exposure to this risk primarily  results from t iming differences in the
reprising of assets and liabilit ies as they mature ( fixed rate instruments) or